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Fig. 1. QPCR analysis of PCSK9 expression
in mouse tissues normalized to S16 mRNA

level.

ileum
duodenum
kidney
epididymis tail
jejunum
cerebellum
uterus
adrenal

ovary

testis

aorta
pituitary
stomach
epididymis head
submaxillary gland
heart
hippocampus
brain cortex
spleen
pancreas
olfactory bulb
muscle

lung

ZAID ET AL, HEPATOLOGY, Vol. 48, No.

2, 2008



SN BKAERE LR iR P B ERR A [E

AN

PCSK9% A 4t & T 48 i 3% 1 i LDLR Ay
SHFFEME, Mo A AELDLR AT 8 7F J5 1A
2, 5LDLRHIEGF-AZ KIgAELE 4

=Y

PCSKOHk [ 2 5 20 v IE [ B 1. E & Y-

s 2 PE3AY I (HCHOLA3)

Wy




& HRFFIE

PCSKOEHRBIA M E S, AL, fEfim
N C i 235 #) 38020 1

AN

= A30*S127R F216L D374Y
preproNARC-1 iS5l Pro catalytc |7 CT 1692
SSMFAsz*D H B 8 >
proNARC-1 pro catalytic CT /662
DH N S . :
NARC-1 catalytc 777 CY 1540
DH N S
TuE JourwaL oF Biorocican CHEMISTRY |, 2004

NARC-1/PCSK9 and Its Natural Mutants

ZYMOGEN CLEAVAGE AND EFFECTS ON THE LOW DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN (LDL) RECEPTOR AND
LDL CHOLESTEROL*
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Secreted PCSK9 decreases the number
of LDL receptors in hepatocytes and in
livers of parabiotic mice
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Entry

Q80W65

Q8NBPY7
P59996

A8T6A1

A8T688
A8T677

A8T672
A8T650
ABTG6A6

ABT666
A8T662
A8T655
A8T644
A8T658

A8T682

A8T695

13LGB2

Entry name
PCSK9_MOUSE
PCSK9_HUMAN
PCSK9_RAT

PCSK9_ATEGE

PCSK9_CALJA
PCSK9_CALMO

PCSK9 COLGU
PCSK9_GORGO
PCSK9 LAGLA

PCSK9_MACMU
PCSK9_MACNE
PCSK9_PANPA
PCSK9_PANTR
PCSK9_PONPY

PCSK9_SAGLB

PCSK9_SAIBB

I3LGB2_PIG

Organism

Mus musculus (Mouse)
Homo sapiens (Human)
Rattus norvegicus (Rat)

Ateles geoffroyi (Black-handed spider monkey)
(Geoffroy's spider monkey)

Callithrix jacchus (White-tufted-ear marmoset)
Callicebus moloch (Dusky titi monkey)

Colobus guereza (Mantled guereza) (Eastern
black-and-white colobus monkey)

Gorilla gorilla gorilla (Lowland gorilla)

Lagothrix lagotricha (Brown woolly monkey)
(Humboldt's woolly monkey)

Macaca mulatta (Rhesus macaque)

Macaca nemestrina (Pig-tailed macaque)
Pan paniscus (Pygmy chimpanzee) (Bonobo)
Pan troglodytes (Chimpanzee)

Pongo pygmaeus (Bornean orangutan)

Saguinus labiatus (Red-chested mustached
tamarin)

Saimiri boliviensis boliviensis (Bolivian squirrel
monkey)

Sus scrofa (Pig)

Length

694
692
691

690

690
684

692

690

690

692
692
692
692
690

686

691

698
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